

Republic of Albania -Authority of Competition-

December 6th, 2007

Press release

Authority of Competition signed the agreement of cooperation with Commission for Protection of Competition of Macedonia Republic

The agreement of cooperation is signed in the ACA institution between the Chairwoman of Authority of Competition, Ms. Lindita Milo (Lati) and the President of Commission for Protection of Competition of the Macedonia Republic, Mr. Cedomir Kraljevski.

Related to the agreement, the Parties will promote and strengthen cooperation in competition law enforcement and policy, exchanging practices and the best European experiences.

The two Parties will exchange information on legislative norms and other legal tools on the basis of which their activities are carried out for the fulfillment of competences in the competition field.

This agreement will be a good influence in the work progress of these two Parties and the cooperation strengthening between the friendly countries.

The cooperation agreement with Macedonia is the second bilateral agreement signed from Authority of Competition with homolog institutions. The cooperation agreement with Greek authorities for Competition Protection is signed a year ago.

Authority of Competition is in the phase of signin the agreement of cooperation with different institutions in Albania for exchanging information about different investigations of the Authority of Competition.

Authority of Competition

Address "Sami Frashëri", Nr. 4, 4th floor

Cel: 04 / 23 45 04 Fax: 04 / 23 44 97

E-Mail: competition@caa.gov.al Website: www.caa.gov.al